

1Z0-1067-22^{Q&As}

Oracle Cloud Infrastructure 2022 Cloud Operations Professional

Pass Oracle 1Z0-1067-22 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.pass2lead.com/1z0-1067-22.html>

100% Passing Guarantee
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by Oracle
Official Exam Center

- ⚙️ **Instant Download** After Purchase
- ⚙️ **100% Money Back** Guarantee
- ⚙️ **365 Days** Free Update
- ⚙️ **800,000+** Satisfied Customers



QUESTION 1

You have been asked to review a network design for Oracle Cloud Infrastructure (OCI) by a major client. The client's IT team needs to provision two Virtual Cloud Networks (VCNs) for a major application. The application uses a large number of virtual machine instances. Additionally, in the future, a VCN peering will be required to allow connectivity between the VCNs.

Which of the following are valid IP ranges to consider? (Choose the best answer.)

- A. 10.0.0.0/30 and 192.168.0.0/30
- B. 10.0.0.0/8 and 11.0.0.0/8
- C. 10.0.8.0/21 and 10.0.16.0/22
- D. 10.0.0.0/16 and 10.0.64.0/24

Correct Answer: D

Reference: <https://blogs.oracle.com/developers/setting-up-a-virtual-cloud-network-vcn-in-oracle-cloudinfrastructure>

QUESTION 2

Which technique does NOT help you get the optimal performance out of the Oracle Cloud Infrastructure (OCI) File Storage service? (Choose the best answer.)

- A. Limit access to the same Availability Domain (AD) as the File Storage service where possible.
- B. Serialize operations to the file system to access consecutive blocks as much as possible.
- C. Right size compute instances from where file system is accessed based on their network capacity.
- D. Increase concurrency by using multiple threads, multiple clients, and multiple mount targets.

Correct Answer: D

Reference: <https://www.oracle.com/a/ocom/docs/cloud/file-storage-performance-guide.pdf> (6)

QUESTION 3

Which option contains the essential components of the Oracle Cloud Infrastructure Notifications service? (Choose the best answer.)

- A. An ALARM with a name unique across the tenancy, a SUBSCRIPTION, and a METRIC with the measurement of interest.
- B. A TOPIC with a name unique across the tenancy, a SUBSCRIPTION, and a MESSAGE where content is published.
- C. A TOPIC with a name unique across the compartment, a SUBSCRIPTION, and a MESSAGE where content is published.

D. An ALARM with a name unique across the compartment, a SUBSCRIPTION, and a METRIC with the measurement of interest.

Correct Answer: D

QUESTION 4

You have received an email from your manager to provision new resources on Oracle Cloud Infrastructure (OCI). When researching OCI, you determined that you should use OCI Resource Manager. Since this is a task that will be done multiple times for development, test, and production. You will need to create a command that can be re-used.

Which CLI command can be used in this situation? (Choose the best answer.)

- A. `oci resource-manager stack create --tenancy-id \ --config-source prod.zip --variables file://variables.json \ --display-name Production stack build \ --description Creating new Production environment`
- B. `oci resource-manager stack update --compartment-id \ --config-source prod.zip --variables file://variables.json \ --display-name "Production stack build" \ --description Creating new Production environment`
- C. `oci resource-manager stack create --compartment-id \ --config-source prod.zip --variables file://variables.json \ --display-name Production stack build \ --description Creating new Production environment`
- D. `oci resource-manager stack update --tenancy-id \ --config-source prod.zip --variables file://variables.json \ --display-name "Production stack build" \ --description Creating new Production environment`

Correct Answer: C

QUESTION 5

Your company recently adopted a hybrid cloud architecture which requires them to migrate some of their on-premises web applications to Oracle Cloud Infrastructure (OCI). You created a Terraform template which automatically provisions OCI resources such as compute instances, load balancer, and a database instance. After running the stack using the terraform apply command, it successfully launched the compute instances and the load balancer, but it failed to create a new database instance with the following error:

Service error: NotAuthorizedOrNotFound. shape VM.Standard2.4 not found. http status code: 404

You discovered that the resource quotas assigned to your compartment prevent you from using VM.Standard2.4 instance shapes available in your tenancy. You edit the Terraform script and replace the shape with VM.Standard2.2

Which option would you recommend to re-run the terraform command to have required OCI resources provisioned with the least effort? (Choose the best answer.)

- A. `terraform plan --target=oci_database_db_system.db_system`
- B. `terraform apply --auto-approve`
- C. `terraform refresh --target=oci_database_db_system.db_system`

D. terraform apply -target=oci_database_db_system.db_system

Correct Answer: D

QUESTION 6

You have created the following JSON file to specify a lifecycle policy for one of your object storage buckets:

```
[
  {
    "name": "Archive LOGS",
    "action": "ARCHIVE",
    "objectNameFilter": {
      "inclusionPrefixes": [
        "LOGS"
      ]
    },
    "timeAmount": 30,
    "timeUnit": "DAYS",
    "isEnabled": true
  },
  {
    "name": "DELETE_LOGS",
    "action": "DELETE",
    "objectNameFilter": {
      "inclusionPrefixes": [
        "LOGS"
      ]
    },
    "timeAmount": 120,
    "timeUnit": "DAYS",
    "isEnabled": true
  }
]
```

How will this policy affect the objects that are stored in the bucket? (Choose the best answer.)

- A. Objects with the prefix "LOGS" will be retained for 120 days and then deleted permanently.
- B. Objects containing the name prefix LOGS will be automatically migrated from standard Storage to Archive storage 30 days after the creation date. The object will be deleted 120 days after creation.
- C. The objects with prefix "LOGS" will be deleted 30 days after creation date.

D. Objects containing the name prefix LOGS will be automatically migrated from standard Storage to Archive storage 30 days after the creation date. The object will be migrated back to standard Storage 120 days after creation.

Correct Answer: B

QUESTION 7

You are asked to implement the disaster recovery (DR) and business continuity requirements for Oracle Cloud Infrastructure (OCI) Block Volumes. Two OCI regions being used: a primary/source region and a DR/destination region. The requirements are:

There should be a copy of data in the destination region to use if a region-wide disaster occurs in the source region
Minimize costs

Which design will help you meet these requirements? (Choose the best answer.)

- A. Clone block volumes. Use Object Storage lifecycle management to automatically move clone objects to Archive Storage. Copy Archive Storage buckets from source region to destination at regular intervals.
- B. Clone block volumes. Copy block volume clones from source region to destination region at regular intervals.
- C. Back up block volumes. Copy block volume backups from source region to destination region at regular intervals.
- D. Back up block volumes. Use Object Storage lifecycle management to automatically move backup objects to Archive Storage. Copy Archive Storage buckets from source region to destination at regular intervals.

Correct Answer: D

QUESTION 8

One of your development teams has asked for your help to standardize the creation of several compute instances that must be provisioned each day of the week. You initially write several Command Line Interface (CLI) commands with all appropriate configuration parameters to achieve this task later determining this method lacks flexibility.

Which command generates a JSON-based template that Oracle Cloud Infrastructure (OCI) CLI can use to provision these instances on a regular basis? (Choose the best answer.)

- A. `oci compute instance create --generate-cli-skeleton`
- B. `oci compute instance launch --generate-cli-skeleton`
- C. `oci compute provision-instance --generate-full-command-json-input`
- D. `oci compute instance launch --generate-full-command-json-input`

Correct Answer: D

Reference: <https://docs.oracle.com/en-us/iaas/Content/API/SDKDocs/cliusing.htm>

QUESTION 9

Which two statements are TRUE about Object Storage data security and encryption in Oracle Cloud Infrastructure (OCI)? (Choose two.)

- A. Client-side encryption is managed by the customer.
- B. Data needs to be decrypted on the client side before retrieving it.
- C. OCI Vault Management is used by default to provide data security.
- D. All traffic to and from Object Storage service is encrypted using TLS.
- E. A VPN connection to OCI is required to ensure secure data transfer to an object storage bucket.

Correct Answer: AD

QUESTION 10

You are using the Oracle Cloud Infrastructure Command Line Interface to launch a Linux virtual machine. You enter the following command (with correct values for all parameters): The command fails.

```
oci compute instance launch --availability-domain
"<availability_domain_name>" -t <tenancy_id> -c <compartment_id>
--shape "<shape_name>" --display-name "<instance_display_name>"
--image-id <image_id> --ssh-authorized-keys-file
"<path_to_authorized_keys_file>" --subnet-id <subnet_id>
```

Which is NOT a valid parameter in this command? (Choose the best answer.)

- A. -t
- B. --image-id
- C. --shape "<shape_name>"
- D. -c
- E. --subnet-id

Correct Answer: A